
Form  990-EZ

Department of the Treasury  
Internal Revenue Service

Short Form 
Return of Organization Exempt From Income Tax

Under section 501(c), 527, or 4947(a)(1) of the Internal Revenue Code (except private foundations)

Do not enter social security numbers on this form, as it may be made public.

 Go to www.irs.gov/Form990EZ for instructions and the latest information.

OMB No. 1545-0047

2019
Open to Public 

Inspection 

A  For the 2019 calendar year, or tax year beginning , 2019, and ending , 20 

B  Check if applicable: 

Address change

Name change

Initial return

Final return/terminated

Amended return

Application pending

C  Name of organization 

Number and street (or P.O. box if mail is not delivered to street address) Room/suite 

City or town, state or province, country, and ZIP or foreign postal code

D Employer identification number 

E  Telephone number 

F  Group Exemption 
Number   

G  Accounting Method:  Cash Accrual Other (specify)  H  Check  if the organization is not 

required to attach Schedule B 
(Form 990, 990-EZ, or 990-PF). 

I   Website: 

J  Tax-exempt status (check only one) — 501(c)(3) 501(c) ( )   (insert no.) 4947(a)(1) or 527 

K  Form of organization: Corporation Trust Association Other
L  Add lines 5b, 6c, and 7b to line 9 to determine gross receipts. If gross receipts are $200,000 or more, or if total assets 
(Part II, column (B)) are $500,000 or more, file Form 990 instead of Form 990-EZ . . . . . . . . . . . . $
Part I Revenue, Expenses, and Changes in Net Assets or Fund Balances (see the instructions for Part I) 

Check if the organization used Schedule O to respond to any question in this Part I . . . . . . . . . .

R
e

v
e

n
u

e
 

1 Contributions, gifts, grants, and similar amounts received . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 

2 Program service revenue including government fees and contracts . . . . . . . . . 2 

3 Membership dues and assessments . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 

4 Investment income . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 

5 a Gross amount from sale of assets other than inventory . . . . 5a 

b Less: cost or other basis and sales expenses . . . . . . . . 5b 

c Gain or (loss) from sale of assets other than inventory (subtract line 5b from line 5a) . . . . 5c 

6 Gaming and fundraising events: 
a Gross income from gaming (attach Schedule G if greater than 

$15,000) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6a 

b Gross income from fundraising events (not including $ of contributions
from fundraising events reported on line 1) (attach Schedule G if the
sum of such gross income and contributions exceeds $15,000) . . 6b

c Less: direct expenses from gaming and fundraising events . . . 6c 

d Net income or (loss) from gaming and fundraising events (add lines 6a and 6b and subtract 
line 6c) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6d

7 a Gross sales of inventory, less returns and allowances . . . . . 7a 

b Less: cost of goods sold . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7b 

c Gross profit or (loss) from sales of inventory (subtract line 7b from line 7a) . . . . . . . 7c 

8 Other revenue (describe in Schedule O) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8 

9 Total revenue. Add lines 1, 2, 3, 4, 5c, 6d, 7c, and 8 . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9 

E
x
p

e
n

s
e

s
 

10 Grants and similar amounts paid (list in Schedule O) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10 

11 Benefits paid to or for members . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11 

12 Salaries, other compensation, and employee benefits . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12 

13 Professional fees and other payments to independent contractors . . . . . . . . . . 13 

14 Occupancy, rent, utilities, and maintenance . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 14 

15 Printing, publications, postage, and shipping . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15 

16 Other expenses (describe in Schedule O) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16 

17 Total expenses. Add lines 10 through 16 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  17 

N
e

t 
A

s
s
e

ts
 18 Excess or (deficit) for the year (subtract line 17 from line 9) . . . . . . . . . . . . 18 

19 Net assets or fund balances at beginning of year (from line 27, column (A)) (must agree with 
end-of-year figure reported on prior year’s return) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19 

20 Other changes in net assets or fund balances (explain in Schedule O) . . . . . . . . . 20 

21 Net assets or fund balances at end of year. Combine lines 18 through 20 . . . . . .  21 

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the separate instructions. Form  990-EZ  (2019) 

sustainablemidlands.org

Sustainable Midlands

2501 Heyward Street

80-0651366

(803)470-4302

2,628.

1,484.

23,752.

38,069.

-1,144.

61,653.

8,600.

37,901.

14,317.

23,584.

33,526.

39,213.

3,833.
1,020.

1.
833.See Line 16 Stmt

Columbia, SC 29205
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Form 990-EZ (2019) Page  2 

Part II Balance Sheets (see the instructions for Part II) 
Check if the organization used Schedule O to respond to any question in this Part II . . . . . . . . . .

(A) Beginning of year (B) End of year 

22 Cash, savings, and investments . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 22 

23 Land and buildings . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23 

24 Other assets (describe in Schedule O) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 24 

25 Total assets . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25 

26 Total liabilities (describe in Schedule O) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 26 

27 Net assets or fund balances (line 27 of column (B) must agree with line 21) . . 27 

Part III Statement of Program Service Accomplishments (see the instructions for Part III) 
Check if the organization used Schedule O to respond to any question in this Part III . .  

What is the organization’s primary exempt purpose? 

Describe the organization’s program service accomplishments for each of its three largest program services, 
as measured by expenses. In a clear and concise manner, describe the services provided, the number of 
persons benefited, and other relevant information for each program title. 

Expenses   

(Required for section 
501(c)(3) and 501(c)(4) 
organizations; optional for 
others.) 

28 

(Grants $ )  If this amount includes foreign grants, check here . . . .  28a 

29 

(Grants $ )  If this amount includes foreign grants, check here . . . .  29a 

30 

(Grants $ )  If this amount includes foreign grants, check here . . . .  30a 

31 Other program services (describe in Schedule O) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
(Grants $ )  If this amount includes foreign grants, check here . . . .  31a 

32 Total program service expenses (add lines 28a through 31a) . . . . . . . . . . . . .  32 

Part IV List of Officers, Directors, Trustees, and Key Employees (list each one even if not compensated—see the instructions for Part IV) 
Check if the organization used Schedule O to respond to any question in this Part IV . . . . . . . . .

(a) Name and title
(b) Average   

hours per week   
devoted to position 

(c) Reportable 
compensation         

(Forms W-2/1099-MISC) 
(if not paid, enter -0-)

(d) Health benefits, 
contributions to employee 

benefit plans, and 
deferred compensation 

(e) Estimated amount of 
other compensation

Form  990-EZ  (2019) 

3,224.

18.

614.
3,242.

2,628. 1,484.

498.

4,021.
3,523.

2,537.

4,781.

See Schedule O

Jason Craig
Executive Director 40.00 29,333. 0. 0.
William Lamb
Board Chair 1.00 0. 0. 0.
Jonathan Sears
Board Vice-Chair 0.50 0. 0. 0.
Audrey Jones
Board Secretary 0.50 0. 0. 0.
Dr. Tameria M. Warren
Board Member 0.25 0. 0. 0.
Benton Wislinski
Board Member 0.25 0. 0. 0.
Rip Sanders
Board Member 0.50 0. 0. 0.
Michael Covington
Board Member 0.50 0. 0. 0.
Betsy Newman
Board Member 0.50 0. 0. 0.

See Schedule O

0. 4,044.
See Schedule O

0. 703.
See Schedule O

0. 34.
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Form 990-EZ (2019) Page  3 

Part V Other Information (Note the Schedule A and personal benefit contract statement requirements in the 
instructions for Part V.) Check if the organization used Schedule O to respond to any question in this Part V .

Yes No 

33 Did the organization engage in any significant activity not previously reported to the IRS? If “Yes,” provide a 
detailed  description of each activity in Schedule O . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 33 

34 Were any significant changes made to the organizing or governing documents? If “Yes,”  attach a conformed 
copy of the amended documents if they reflect a change to the organization’s name. Otherwise, explain the
change on Schedule O. See instructions . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 34 

35 a Did the organization have unrelated business gross income of $1,000 or more during the year from business
activities (such as those reported on lines 2, 6a, and 7a, among others)? . . . . . . . . . . . . 35a 

b If “Yes” to line 35a, has the organization filed a Form 990-T for the year? If “No,” provide an explanation in Schedule O 35b 

c Was the organization a section 501(c)(4), 501(c)(5), or 501(c)(6) organization subject to section 6033(e) notice, 
reporting, and proxy tax requirements during the year? If “Yes,” complete Schedule C, Part III . . . . . 35c 

36 Did the organization undergo a liquidation, dissolution, termination, or significant disposition of net assets 
during the year? If “Yes,”  complete applicable parts of Schedule N . . . . . . . . . . . . . 36 

37 a Enter amount of political expenditures, direct or indirect, as described in the instructions 37a 

b Did the organization file Form 1120-POL for this year? . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 37b 

38a Did the organization borrow from, or make any loans to, any officer, director, trustee, or key employee; or were 
any such loans made in a prior year and still outstanding at the end of the tax year covered by this return? . 38a 

b If “Yes,” complete Schedule L, Part II, and enter the total amount involved . . . . 38b 

39 Section 501(c)(7) organizations. Enter: 
a Initiation fees and capital contributions included on line 9 . . . . . . . . . . 39a 

b Gross receipts, included on line 9, for public use of club facilities . . . . . . . 39b 

40 a Section 501(c)(3) organizations. Enter amount of tax imposed on the organization during the year under: 
section 4911 ; section 4912 ; section 4955 

b Section 501(c)(3), 501(c)(4), and 501(c)(29) organizations. Did the organization engage in any section 4958 
excess benefit transaction during the year, or did it engage in an excess benefit transaction in a prior year 
that has not been reported on any of its prior Forms 990 or 990-EZ? If “Yes,” complete Schedule  L, Part I  40b 

c Section 501(c)(3), 501(c)(4), and 501(c)(29) organizations. Enter amount of tax imposed 
on organization managers or disqualified persons during the year under sections 4912, 
4955, and 4958 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

d Section 501(c)(3), 501(c)(4), and 501(c)(29) organizations. Enter amount of tax on line 
40c reimbursed by the organization . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   

e All organizations. At any time during the tax year, was the organization a party to a prohibited tax shelter 
transaction? If “Yes,” complete Form 8886-T . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 40e 

41 List the states with which a copy of this return is filed 
42a The organization’s books are in care of Telephone no.  

Located at  ZIP + 4  
b At any time during the calendar year, did the organization have an interest in or a signature or other authority  over 

a financial account in a foreign country (such as a bank account, securities account, or other financial  account)?  
Yes No 

42b 

If “Yes,” enter the name of the foreign country 
See the instructions for exceptions and filing requirements for FinCEN Form 114, Report of Foreign Bank and 
Financial Accounts (FBAR).

c At any time during the calendar year, did the organization maintain an office outside the United States? . 42c 

If “Yes,” enter the name of the foreign country 

43 Section 4947(a)(1) nonexempt charitable trusts filing Form 990-EZ in lieu of Form 1041—Check here . . . . . .  
and enter the amount of tax-exempt interest received or accrued during the tax year . . . . .  43 

Yes No 

44 a Did the organization maintain any donor advised funds during the year? If “Yes,” Form 990 must be
completed instead of  Form 990-EZ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 44a 

b Did the organization operate one or more hospital facilities during the year? If “Yes,” Form 990 must be
completed instead of Form 990-EZ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 44b 

c Did the organization receive any payments for indoor tanning services during the year? . . . . . . . 44c 

d If “Yes” to line 44c, has the organization filed a Form 720 to report these payments? If “No,” provide an
explanation in Schedule O . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 44d 

45 Did the organization have a controlled entity within the meaning of section 512(b)(13)?  . . . . . . . 45a a

b Did the organization receive any payment from or engage in any transaction with a controlled entity within the
meaning of section 512(b)(13)? If “Yes,” Form 990 and Schedule R may need to be completed instead of
Form 990-EZ. See instructions . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 45b 

Form  990-EZ  (2019) 

Steinbrecher Bookkeepers, Inc. (803)917-4131
29201
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Form 990-EZ (2019) Page  4 

Yes No 

46 Did the organization engage, directly or indirectly, in political campaign activities on behalf of or in opposition
to candidates for public office? If “Yes,” complete Schedule C, Part I . . . . . . . . . . . . . 46 

Part VI Section 501(c)(3) Organizations Only  

All section 501(c)(3) organizations must answer questions 47–49b and 52, and complete the tables for lines 
50 and 51.
Check if the organization used Schedule O to respond to any question in this Part VI . . . . . . . . .

Yes No

47 Did the organization engage in lobbying activities or have a section 501(h) election in effect during the tax 
year? If “Yes,” complete Schedule C, Part II . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 47 

48 Is the organization a school as described in section 170(b)(1)(A)(ii)? If “Yes,” complete Schedule E . . . . 48 

49 a Did the organization make any transfers to an exempt non-charitable related organization? . . . . . . 49a 

b If “Yes,” was the related organization a section 527 organization? . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 49b 

50 Complete this table for the organization’s five highest compensated employees (other than officers, directors, trustees, and key 
employees) who each received more than $100,000 of compensation from the organization. If there is none, enter “None.” 

(a) Name and title of each employee                     
(b) Average   

hours per week   
devoted to position 

(c) Reportable 
compensation           

(Forms W-2/1099-MISC)

(d) Health benefits, 
contributions to employee 
benefit plans, and deferred 

compensation

(e) Estimated amount of 
other compensation 

f Total number of other employees paid over $100,000 . . . .  

51 Complete this table for the organization’s five highest compensated independent contractors who each received more than 
$100,000 of  compensation from the organization. If there is none, enter “None.” 

(a) Name and business address of each independent contractor (b) Type of service (c) Compensation 

d Total number of other independent contractors each receiving over $100,000 . . 
52 Did the organization complete Schedule A? Note: All section 501(c)(3) organizations must attach a 

completed Schedule A . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Yes No

Under penalties of perjury, I declare that I have examined this return, including accompanying schedules and statements, and to the best of my knowledge and belief, it is 
true, correct, and complete. Declaration of preparer (other than officer) is based on all information of which preparer has any knowledge. 

Sign  

Here 

Signature of officer Date 

Type or print name and title

Paid 
Preparer 
Use Only

Print/Type preparer’s name Preparer’s signature Date
Check         if 
self-employed

PTIN

Firm’s name      Firm’s EIN  

Firm’s address  Phone no.

May the IRS discuss this return with the preparer shown above? See instructions . . . . . . . . . .  Yes No

 Form 990-EZ (2019) 

07/15/2020

07/15/2020
VanDenBerg Law Firm, LLC

(803)250-1832

Timothy S. VanDenBerg Timothy S. VanDenBerg P01593567
47-4051147

None

None

REV 06/02/20 PRO

William Lamb, Board Chairman

5111 Trenholm Road Suite 220, Columbia, SC 29206
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 Additional information from your Form 990-EZ: Short Form Return of Organization Exempt from Income Tax

Form 990-EZ: Short Form Return of Organization Exempt from Income Tax
Line 16: Other Expenses Continuation Statement

Description Amount
Office Supplies 15.

Bank Fees 199.

Dues & Subscriptions 63.

Meals 120.

Online Payment Fee 387.

Advertising/Promotional Outreach 49.

Total 833.

Sustainable Midlands 80-0651366 1
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100

0

277,338.

227,677.

505,015.

505,015.

505,015.

0.

0.

505,015.

100

0

58,758. 104,350. 47,527. 66,703.

48,309. 57,393. 72,982. 48,993.

107,067. 161,743. 120,509. 115,696.

107,067. 161,743. 120,509. 115,696.

0. 0. 0.

0. 0. 0.

107,067. 161,743. 120,509. 115,696.
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SCHEDULE G 

(Form 990 or 990-EZ)

Department of the Treasury  
Internal Revenue Service 

Supplemental Information Regarding Fundraising or Gaming Activities
Complete if the organization answered “Yes” on Form 990, Part IV, line 17, 18, or 19, or if the 

organization entered more than $15,000 on Form 990-EZ, line 6a.

 Attach to Form 990 or Form 990-EZ.

 Go to www.irs.gov/Form990 for instructions and the latest information.

OMB No. 1545-0047

2019
Open to Public 
Inspection

Name of the organization Employer identification number

Part I Fundraising Activities. Complete if the organization answered “Yes” on Form 990, Part IV, line 17. 
Form 990-EZ filers are not required to complete this part.

1 Indicate whether the organization raised funds through any of the following activities. Check all that apply.
a Mail solicitations
b Internet and email solicitations
c Phone solicitations
d In-person solicitations

e Solicitation of non-government grants
f Solicitation of government grants
g Special fundraising events

2 a Did the organization have a written or oral agreement with any individual (including officers, directors, trustees, 
or key employees listed in Form 990, Part VII) or entity in connection with professional fundraising services? Yes No

b If “Yes,” list the 10 highest paid individuals or entities (fundraisers) pursuant to agreements under which the fundraiser is to be
compensated at least $5,000 by the organization.

(i) Name and address of individual 
or entity (fundraiser) (ii) Activity

(iii) Did fundraiser have
custody or control of 

contributions?

(iv) Gross receipts 
from activity

(v) Amount paid to 
(or retained by) 

fundraiser listed in 
col. (i)

(vi) Amount paid to 
(or retained by) 

organization

Yes No

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10 

Total . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

3 List all states in which the organization is registered or licensed to solicit contributions or has been notified it is exempt from
registration or licensing.

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the Instructions for Form 990 or 990-EZ. Schedule G (Form 990 or 990-EZ) 2019

Sustainable Midlands 80-0651366
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Schedule G (Form 990 or 990-EZ) 2019 Page 2

Part II Fundraising Events. Complete if the organization answered “Yes” on Form 990, Part IV, line 18, or reported more 
than $15,000 of fundraising event contributions and gross income on Form 990-EZ, lines 1 and 6b. List events with 
gross receipts greater than $5,000.

R
ev

en
ue

D
ire

ct
 E

xp
en

se
s

(a) Event #1

(event type)

(b) Event #2

(event type)

(c) Other events

(total number)

(d) Total events 
(add col. (a)  through 

 col. (c))

1 Gross receipts . . . .

2 Less: Contributions . .
3 Gross income (line 1 minus 

line 2) . . . . . . .

4 Cash prizes . . . . .

5 Noncash prizes . . .

6 Rent/facility costs . . .

7 Food and beverages . .

8 Entertainment . . . .

9 Other direct expenses .

10 Direct expense summary. Add lines 4 through 9 in column (d) . . . . . . . . . .
11 Net income summary. Subtract line 10 from line 3, column (d) . . . . . . . . . .

Part III Gaming. Complete if the organization answered “Yes” on Form 990, Part IV, line 19, or reported more than 
$15,000 on Form 990-EZ, line 6a.

R
ev

en
ue

D
ire

ct
 E

xp
en

se
s

(a) Bingo (b) Pull tabs/instant 
bingo/progressive bingo (c) Other gaming (d) Total gaming (add 

col. (a) through col. (c))

1 Gross revenue . . . .

2 Cash prizes . . . . .

3 Noncash prizes . . .

4 Rent/facility costs . . .

5 Other direct expenses .

6 Volunteer labor . . . .
Yes %
No

Yes %
No

Yes %
No

7 Direct expense summary. Add lines 2 through 5 in column (d) . . . . . . . . . .

8 Net gaming income summary. Subtract line 7 from line 1, column (d) . . . . . . . .

9 Enter the state(s) in which the organization conducts gaming activities:
a Is the organization licensed to conduct gaming activities in each of these states?  . . . . . . . . . Yes No

b If “No,” explain:

10a Were any of the organization’s gaming licenses revoked, suspended, or terminated during the tax year? . Yes No

b If “Yes,” explain:

Schedule G (Form 990 or 990-EZ) 2019

Tasty Tomato Buy Local NONE
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Schedule G (Form 990 or 990-EZ) 2019 Page 3

11 Does the organization conduct gaming activities with nonmembers? . . . . . . . . . . . . . Yes No

12 Is the organization a grantor, beneficiary or trustee of a trust, or a member of a partnership or other entity 
formed to administer charitable gaming? . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Yes No

13 Indicate the percentage of gaming activity conducted in:
a The organization’s facility . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13a %
b An outside facility . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13b %

14 Enter the name and address of the person who prepares the organization’s gaming/special events books and 
records:

Name 

Address 

15a Does the organization have a contract with a third party from whom the organization receives gaming 
revenue? . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Yes No

b If “Yes,” enter the amount of gaming revenue received by the organization $ and the
amount of gaming revenue retained by the third party $

c If “Yes,” enter name and address of the third party:

Name 

Address 

16 Gaming manager information:

Name 

Gaming manager compensation $

Description of services provided 

Director/officer Employee Independent contractor

17 Mandatory distributions:

a Is the organization required under state law to make charitable distributions from the gaming proceeds to 
retain the state gaming license? . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Yes No

b Enter the amount of distributions required under state law to be distributed to other exempt organizations or 
spent in the organization’s own exempt activities during the tax year  $

Part IV Supplemental Information. Provide the explanations required by Part I, line 2b, columns (iii) and (v); and 
Part III, lines 9, 9b, 10b, 15b, 15c, 16, and 17b, as applicable. Also provide any additional information. 
See instructions.

Schedule G (Form 990 or 990-EZ) 2019BAA REV 06/02/20 PRO
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SCHEDULE O   
(Form 990 or 990-EZ)

Department of the Treasury  
Internal Revenue Service 

Supplemental Information to Form 990 or 990-EZ
Complete to provide information for responses to specific questions on 

Form 990 or 990-EZ or to provide any additional information.

 Attach to Form 990 or 990-EZ.  
   Go to www.irs.gov/Form990 for the latest information.                                        

OMB No. 1545-0047

2019
Open to Public 
Inspection

Name of the organization Employer identification number 

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the Instructions for Form 990 or 990-EZ. Schedule O (Form 990 or 990-EZ) (2019) 

Sustainable Midlands 80-0651366

Other: Form 990-EZ, Part III - Primary Exempt Purpose         THE MISSION OF 

SUSTAINABLE MIDLANDS IS TO ADVOCATE, EDUCATE AND CELEBRATE SOLUTIONS THAT BALANCE 

THE NEEDS OF THE COMMUNITY, THE ENVIRONMENT, AND THE ECONOMY.

Other: Form 990-EZ, Part III, Line 28 - First Accomplishment  LOCAL FOOD IS 

A PROGRAM TO EDUCATE CONSUMERS AND RESTAURANT OWNERS ON THE VALUE OF LOCAL FOOD 

AND SUPPORTS FARMERS IN MAKING THE NEEDED CONNECTIONS TO MARKET THEIR FOOD. SUSTAINABLE 

MIDLANDS IS A FOUNDING MEMBER OF THE MIDLANDS LOCAL FOOD COLLABORATIVE, WHICH 

IS AN ORGANIZATION DEDICATED TO THE DEVELOPMENT OF A ROBUST LOCAL FOOD SYSTEM 

BY PROVIDING EDUCATION, TECHNICAL AND FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE AND COMMUNITY ADVOCACY 

TO PROMOTE SUSTAINABLE AGRICULTURE, LAND STEWARDSHIP AND EQUITABLE FOOD ACCESS. 

THE TASTY TOMATO FESTIVAL IS THE MAIN FUNDRAISER FOR THIS PROGRAM.

Other: Form 990-EZ, Part III, Line 29 - Second Accomplishment ROCKY BRANCH WATERSHED 

ALLIANCE IS A PROGRAM TO EDUCATE AND INFORM CONCERNED CITIZENS ON THE MANAGEMENT 

OF WATER QUALITY AND OTHER NATURAL RESOURCES WITHIN THE ROCKY BRANCH WATERSHED, 

WHILE ENCOURAGING COMPLEMENTARY AND ENVIRONMENTALLY RESPONSIBLE DEVELOPMENT OF 

ADJACENT LAND.

Other: Form 990-EZ, Part III, Line 30 - Third Accomplishment  OTHER PROGRAM 

ACCOMPLISHMENTS.

Pt I, Line 16: 

  Description: Office Supplies $15 

  Description: Bank Fees $199 

  Description: Dues & Subscriptions $63 

  Description: Meals $120 

  Description: Online Payment Fee $387 

  Description: Advertising/Promotional Outreach $49 

BAA
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Schedule O (Form 990 or 990-EZ) (2019) Page  2 
Name of the organization Employer identification number 

Schedule O (Form 990 or 990-EZ) (2019) 

Sustainable Midlands 80-0651366

Pt II, Line 24: 

  Description: Furniture and Equipment Beginning of Year: $18 End of Year: $18

  Description: Accounts Receivable Beginning of Year: $0 End of Year: $3,505

Pt II, Line 26: 

  Description: Payroll Taxes Beginning of Year: $614 End of Year: $2,537
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Form  8868
(Rev. January 2020)

Department of the Treasury  
Internal Revenue Service 

Application for Automatic Extension of Time To File an 
Exempt Organization Return

 File a separate application for each return. 

 Go to www.irs.gov/Form8868 for the latest information.

OMB No. 1545-0047

Electronic filing (e-file). You can electronically file Form 8868 to request a 6-month automatic extension of time to file any of the 
forms listed below with the exception of Form 8870, Information Return for Transfers Associated With Certain Personal Benefit 
Contracts, for which an extension request must be sent to the IRS in paper format (see instructions). For more details on the electronic 
filing of this form, visit www.irs.gov/e-file-providers/e-file-for-charities-and-non-profits.

Automatic 6-Month Extension of Time. Only submit original (no copies needed). 
All corporations required to file an income tax return other than Form 990-T (including 1120-C filers), partnerships, REMICs, and trusts 
must use Form 7004 to request an extension of time to file income tax returns. 

Type or  
print   

File by the   
due date for  
filing your  
return. See  
instructions. 

Name of exempt organization or other filer, see instructions. Taxpayer identification number (TIN) 

Number, street, and room or suite no. If a P.O. box, see instructions. 

City, town or post office, state, and ZIP code. For a foreign address, see instructions. 

Enter the Return Code for the return that this application is for (file a separate application for each return) . . . . . .

Application 

Is For

Return 

Code

Form 990 or Form 990-EZ 01
Form 990-BL 02
Form 4720 (individual) 03
Form 990-PF 04
Form 990-T (sec. 401(a) or 408(a) trust) 05
Form 990-T (trust other than above) 06

Application 

Is For

Return 

Code

Form 990-T (corporation) 07
Form 1041-A 08
Form 4720 (other than individual)  09
Form 5227 10
Form 6069 11
Form 8870 12

• The books are in the care of 

Telephone No. Fax No. 

• If the organization does not have an office or place of business in the United States, check this box . . . . . . . . .  
• If this is for a Group Return, enter the organization’s four digit Group Exemption Number (GEN) . If this is 
for the whole group, check this box . . .  . If it is for part of the group, check this box . . . .  and attach 
a list with the names and TINs of all members the extension is for. 

1 I request an automatic 6-month extension of time until , 20 , to file the exempt organization return for
the organization named above. The extension is for the organization’s return for: 

calendar year 20 or 
tax year beginning , 20 , and ending , 20 . 

2 If the tax year entered in line 1 is for less than 12 months, check reason: Initial return Final return 
Change in accounting period 

3 a If this application is for Forms 990-BL, 990-PF, 990-T, 4720, or 6069, enter the tentative tax, less 
any nonrefundable credits. See instructions. 3a $ 

b If this application is for Forms 990-PF, 990-T, 4720, or 6069, enter any refundable credits and 
estimated tax payments made. Include any prior year overpayment allowed as a credit. 3b $ 

c Balance due. Subtract line 3b from line 3a. Include your payment with this form, if required, by
using EFTPS (Electronic Federal Tax Payment System). See instructions. 3c $ 

Caution: If you are going to make an electronic funds withdrawal (direct debit) with this Form 8868, see Form 8453-EO and Form 8879-EO for payment 
instructions. 

For Privacy Act and Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see instructions. Form 8868 (Rev. 1-2020) 

0 1

Steinbrecher Bookkeepers, Inc.

(803)917-4131

Sustainable Midlands 80-0651366

2501 Heyward Street

Nov 15 20

19

0.

0.

0.

Columbia SC 29205
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Form  8879-EO

Department of the Treasury  
Internal Revenue Service 

IRS e-file Signature Authorization 
for an Exempt Organization

For calendar year 2019, or fiscal year beginning , 2019, and ending , 20

 Do not send to the IRS. Keep for your records.  

 Go to www.irs.gov/Form8879EO for the latest information. 

OMB No. 1545-1878

2019
Name of exempt organization Employer identification number

Name and title of officer

Part I Type of Return and Return Information (Whole Dollars Only)
Check the box for the return for which you are using this Form 8879-EO and enter the applicable amount, if any, from the return. If you 
check the box on line 1a, 2a, 3a, 4a, or 5a, below, and the amount on that line for the return being filed with this form was blank, then 
leave line 1b, 2b, 3b, 4b, or 5b, whichever is applicable, blank (do not enter -0-). But, if you entered -0- on the return, then enter -0- on 
the applicable line below. Do not complete more than one line in Part I.

1a  Form 990 check here b  Total revenue, if any (Form 990, Part VIII, column (A), line 12) . . . 1b

2a  Form 990-EZ check here b  Total revenue, if any (Form 990-EZ, line 9) . . . . . . . . . 2b

3a  Form 1120-POL check here b  Total tax (Form 1120-POL, line 22) . . . . . . . . . . 3b

4a  Form 990-PF check here b  Tax based on investment income (Form 990-PF, Part VI, line 5) . . 4b

5a  Form 8868 check here b  Balance Due (Form 8868, line 3c) . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5b

Part II Declaration and Signature Authorization of Officer

Under penalties of perjury, I declare that I am an officer of the above organization and that I have examined a copy of the 
organization’s 2019 electronic return and accompanying schedules and statements and to the best of my knowledge and belief, they 
are true, correct, and complete. I further declare that the amount in Part I above is the amount shown on the copy of the 
organization’s electronic return. I consent to allow my intermediate service provider, transmitter, or electronic return originator (ERO) 
to send the organization’s return to the IRS and to receive from the IRS (a) an acknowledgement of receipt or reason for rejection of 
the transmission, (b) the reason for any delay in processing the return or refund, and (c) the date of any refund. If applicable, I 
authorize the U.S. Treasury and its designated Financial Agent to initiate an electronic funds withdrawal (direct debit) entry to the 
financial institution account indicated in the tax preparation software for payment of the organization’s federal taxes owed on this 
return, and the financial institution to debit the entry to this account. To revoke a payment, I must contact the U.S. Treasury Financial 
Agent at 1-888-353-4537 no later than 2 business days prior to the payment (settlement) date. I also authorize the financial institutions 
involved in the processing of the electronic payment of taxes to receive confidential information necessary to answer inquiries and  
resolve issues related to the payment. I have selected a personal identification number (PIN) as my signature for the organization’s  
electronic return and, if applicable, the organization’s consent to electronic funds withdrawal.

Officer’s PIN: check one box only

I authorize 
ERO firm name

to enter my PIN 
Enter five numbers, but  

do not enter all zeros

as my signature

on the organization’s tax year 2019 electronically filed return. If I have indicated within this return that a copy of the return is 
being filed with a state agency(ies) regulating charities as part of the IRS Fed/State program, I also authorize the aforementioned 
ERO to enter my PIN on the return’s disclosure consent screen.

As an officer of the organization, I will enter my PIN as my signature on the organization’s tax year 2019 electronically filed return. 
If I have indicated within this return that a copy of the return is being filed with a state agency(ies) regulating charities as part of 
the IRS Fed/State program, I will enter my PIN on the return’s disclosure consent screen.

Officer’s signature Date 

Part III Certification and Authentication

ERO’s EFIN/PIN. Enter your six-digit electronic filing identification 

number (EFIN) followed by your five-digit self-selected PIN.
Do not enter all zeros

I certify that the above numeric entry is my PIN, which is my signature on the 2019 electronically filed return for the organization 
indicated above. I confirm that I am submitting this return in accordance with the requirements of Pub. 4163, Modernized e-File (MeF) 
Information for Authorized IRS e-file Providers for Business Returns.
ERO’s signature Date 

ERO Must Retain This Form — See Instructions  
Do Not Submit This Form to the IRS Unless Requested To Do So

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see back of form. Form 8879-EO (2019)

Sustainable Midlands 80-0651366

07/15/2020

38,069.

07/15/2020

William Lamb, Board Chairman
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Form 990-EZ Other Assets and Liabilities 2019
Part II

Name as Shown on Return Employer Identification  No.

Beginning End of 
Line 24 - Other Assets: of Year Year

Totals to Form 990-EZ, Part II, line 24

Beginning End of 
Line 26 - Total Liabilities: of Year Year

Totals to Form 990-EZ, Part II, line 26

TEEW1801.SCR   02/05/19

Sustainable Midlands 80-0651366

18.

614.

3,523.

2,537.

Furniture and Equipment 18. 18.
Accounts Receivable 0. 3,505.

Payroll Taxes 614. 2,537.
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990-EZ, 990, 990-T and 990-PF
Information Worksheet 2019

Part I ' Identifying Information

Employer Identification Number

Name

Doing Business As

Address Room/Suite

City State ZIP Code

Province/State Foreign Postal Code

Foreign Code Foreign Country

Telephone Number Extension
Fax E-Mail Address

Eligible for hurricane tax relief legislation benefits, check here

Part II ' Type of Return

Form 990-EZ only Form 990-EZ with Form 990-T
Form 990 only Form 990 with Form 990-T
Form 990-PF only Form 990-PF with Form 990-T
Form 990-T only Form 990-N (gross receipts $50,000 or less) for Electronic Filing only

QuickBooks Import Users & 990 to 990-EZ Data Transfer Option: Check if you’re filing the EZ & want 
990 imported data copied to the EZ OR for those not importing from QuickBooks who transferred from prior
year 990 and now qualify to file the EZ this year, check this box to transfer 990 data to the EZ.

IMPORTANT
Before transferring data from Form 990 to Form 990-EZ , refer to  "How to transfer data from

filing Form 990 to 990-EZ" listed above in the Most Common Support Questions or Tax Help for this line.

Part III ' Type of Organization

501(c) Corporation/Association (subsection number) 220(e) Trust
501(c) Trust (subsection number) 408A Trust
4947(a)(1) Trust 529(a) Corporation
408(e) Trust 529(a) Trust
401(a) Trust 530(a) Trust
Other (describe) Corporation/Association 527 Organization

Or Trust 501(c) Association

Part IV ' Tax Year and Filing Information

Calendar year
Fiscal year ' Ending month
Short year '  Beginning date Ending date

Check this box if the organization is enrolled in the Electronic Federal Tax Payment System (EFTPS)

80-0651366

Sustainable Midlands

2501 Heyward Street

Columbia SC 29205

(803)470-4302
jason@sustainablemidlands.org

X

X 3

X

X
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Page 2

Part V ' 2019 Estimated Taxes Paid

Check this box if the organization is a private foundation
Form 990-T Form 990-PF

Amount of 2018 overpayment credited to 2019 estimated tax

Form 990-T Form 990-PF

Due Date Amount Date Amount
Payment Quarters Date Paid Paid Paid Paid

1st Quarter Payment
2nd Quarter Payment
3rd Quarter Payment
4th  Quarter Payment

Additional Payment 1
Additional Payment 2
Additional Payment 3
Additional Payment 4

Part VI  - Taxpayer Signature Information

Officer’s Name 
Officer’s Title

Part VII ' Electronic Filing Information

IMPORTANT:  Do not use the Miscellaneous Statement or Additional Information if filing Form 990 or
Form 990-EZ.  These statements will not be transmitted with the return.  Use Schedule O or the applicable
Supplemental Information for the appropriate Schedule.

QuickZoom to the Electronic Filing Information Worksheet
Electronic Filing:

File the federal return electronically
File the state(s) electronically

* Select the state or states to file electronically. (Multiple states can be entered)

State(s) *

File Form 114 Report of Foreign Bank and Financial Accounts (FBAR) electronically

Practitioner PIN program:
Sign this return electronically using the Practitioner PIN
ERO entered PIN

Officer’s PIN (enter any 5 numbers)
Date PIN entered

Electronic Filing of Extensions:
Check this box to file Form 8868 (application for extension of time to file return) electronically

X

X
X

51366

William Lamb
Board Chairman

Sustainable Midlands 80-0651366

06/01/2020

X

04/15/19
06/17/19
09/16/19
12/16/19
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Page 3

Electronic Filing of Amended Return:
Check this box to file amended return electronically
Check this box to file the state and/or city amended return(s) electronically

* Select the state and/or city amended return(s) to file electronically.

State(s) *

File Amended Form 114 Report of Foreign Bank and Financial Accounts (FBAR) electronically

Part VIII ' Electronic Funds Withdrawal Information  (Form 990PF filers only)

Yes No     
Use electronic funds withdrawal of federal balance due (EF only)?
Use electronic funds withdrawal of Form 8868 balance due (EF only)?
Use electronic funds withdrawal of amended return balance due (EF only)?

Bank Information
Check to confirm transferred account information (which appears in green) is correct
Name of Financial Institution (optional)
Check the appropriate box Checking Savings
Routing number
Account number

Payment Information
Enter the payment date to withdraw tax payment
Balance due amount from this return
Enter an amount to withdraw tax payment
If partial payment is made, the remaining balance due
Payment date for amended returns 
Balance due amount for amended returns

Part IX ' Information for Client Letter

Form 990-EZ or
Form 990 Form 990-PF Form 990-T

Extended Due Date

Letter Salutation

Part X ' Return Preparer

Enter preparer code from Firm/Preparer Info (See Help)
QuickZoom to Firm/Preparer Info

QuickZoom to Form 990-EZ, Pages 1 through 4
QuickZoom to Form 990, Page 1
QuickZoom to Form 990-PF, Page 1
QuickZoom to Form 990-T, Page 1
QuickZoom to Form 990-N, e-PostCard

QuickZoom to Client Status

teew0101.SCR   04/15/20

Sustainable Midlands 80-0651366

TSV

11/15/20
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Electronic Filing Information Worksheet 2019
G Keep for your records

Name(s) shown on return Identifying number

Part I ' State Electronic Filing:

Check this box to force state only filing for all states selected to be filed electronically

Part II ' Electronic Return Originator Information

The ERO Information below will automatically calculate based on the preparer code entered on the return.

For returns that are prepared as a "Non-Paid Preparer" (XNP) or "Self-Prepared" (XSP)
enter the EFIN for the ERO that is responsible for this return

For returns that are marked as a "Non-Paid Preparer" (XNP) or "Self-Prepared" (XSP) 
enter a PIN for the ERO that is responsible for filing return
ERO Name  ERO Electronic Filers Identification Number (EFIN)

ERO Address ERO Employer Identification Number

City State ZIP Code ERO Social Security Number or PTIN

Country

Part III ' Paid Preparer Information 

Firm Name Preparer Social Security Number or PTIN

Preparer Name Employer Identification Number

Address Phone Number Fax Number

City State ZIP Code

Country Preparer E-mail Address

Part IV ' Selection of Additional Amended Returns

Enter the payment date to withdraw tax payment
Amount you are paying with the amended return

Check this box to file another federal amended return electronically
File another Amended Form 114 Report of Foreign Bank and Financial Accounts (FBAR) electronically
Check this box to file another state and/or city amended return electronically

* Select the state and/or city amended return(s) to file electronically.

State/City *

Part V ' Name Control

Name Control, enter here to override default

Sustainable Midlands 80-0651366

SUST

VanDenBerg Law Firm, LLC

Timothy S. VanDenBerg

5111 Trenholm Road Suite 220

Columbia SC 29206

P01593567

47-4051147

(803)250-1832 (803)470-3660

tvandenberg@vdblegal.com

579693

VanDenBerg Law Firm, LLC

5111 Trenholm Road Suite 220

Columbia SC 29206

47-4051147

579693

California State Exempt
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Form 8868 Electronic Filing Information Worksheet 2019

Name Social Security Number

Prepare Form 8868 for Electronic Filing

Extension accepted (will be blanked if extension not previously transmitted)

Signature of Officer

Officer’s Name
Officer’s Title
Signature Date

Electronic Funds Withdrawal - Amount paid with Form 8868

NOTE - A practitioner PIN or Form 8453 is required for Form 8868 efile if using electronic funds withdrawal

Enter the payment date to withdraw tax payment

Practitioner PIN information for Form 8868

Sign Form 8868 electronically using the Practitioner PIN
NOTE - A practitioner PIN or Form 8453 is required for Form 8868 efile if using electronic funds withdrawal

Please indicate how the Officer PIN is entered into the program.
Officer entered PIN
ERO entered Officer’s PIN

ERO’s Practitioner PIN (EFIN followed by any 5 numbers) EFIN Self-Select PIN

ERO Declaration: I certify that the above numeric entry is my PIN, which is my signature to authorize 
submission of the electronic application for extension and electronic funds withdrawal for the corporation 
indicated above. I confirm that I am submitting application for extension in accordance with the requirements 
of the Pracitioner PIN method and Publications 4163, Modernized e-File Information for Authorized IRS e-file 
Providers, and 3112, IRS e-file Application and Participation.

Perjury Statement: Under penalties of perjury, I declare that I have been authorized by the above taxpayer 
to make this authorization and that I have examined a copy of the taxpayer’s electronic extension (Form 
7004) for the tax period indicated above and to the best of my knowledge and belief, it is true, correct, and 
complete. 

Consent to disclosure: I consent to allow my electronic return originator (ERO), transmitter, or intermediate 
service provider to send the exempt organization’s return to the IRS and to receive from the IRS (a) an 
acknowledgement of receipt or reason for rejection of the transmission, (b) an indication of any refund 
offset, (c) the reason for any delay in processing the return or refund, and (d) the date of any refund.

Electronic Funds Withdrawal Consent (if applicable): I authorize the U.S. Treasury and its designated 
Financial Agent to initiate an electronic funds withdrawal (direct debit) entry to the financial institution 
account indicated in the tax preparation software for payment of the corporation’s Federal taxes owed on 
Form 8868, and the financial institution to debit the entry to this account. To revoke a payment, I must 
contact the U.S. Treasury Financial Agent at 1-888-353-4537 no later than 2 business days prior to the 
payment (settlement) date.  I also authorize the financial institution involved in the processing of the 
electronic payment of taxes to receive confidential information necessary to answer inquiries and resolve 
issues related to the payment.

I certify that I have the authority to execute this consent on behalf of the organization. I am signing this 
Disclosure Consent  by entering my self-selected PIN below.

Date
Officer’s PIN (enter any 5 numbers)

William Lamb

07/15/20

Sustainable Midlands 80-0651366
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 Smart Worksheets from your 2019 Federal Exempt Tax Return

Filing Address Smart Worksheet

Send Form 8868 to: Department of the Treasury
Internal Revenue Service Center
Ogden, UT 84201-0045

SMART WORKSHEET FOR: Form 8868: Application for Extension of Time to File an Exempt Organization Return

2017 Tax Cuts & Jobs Act 
Apply 15-year recovery period to qualified improvement property

(asset types J2, J3, J4 and J5) 
 placed in service after December 31, 2017?

Yes  No

IMPORTANT NOTE: The Coronavirus Aid, Relief, and Economic Security (CARES) Act signed into 
law on March 27, 2020 has retroactively made qualified improvement property 15-year property.

Refer to Tax Help

X

SMART WORKSHEET FOR: Exempt Organization Information Wks

Sustainable Midlands 80-0651366 1
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 Additional information from your 2019 Federal Exempt Tax Return

Form 990-EZ: Short Form Return of Organization Exempt from Income Tax
Line 1 Itemization Statement

Description Amount
Event Sponsorship (See Line 6b) 8,600.

Board Member Dues 2,691.

Donations 2,906.

Membership Dues 555.

Grants 9,000.

Total 23,752.

Form 990-EZ: Short Form Return of Organization Exempt from Income Tax
Ln 6b, Amts on Line 1a Itemization Statement

Description Amount
Buy Local 1,000.

Tasty Tomato Festival 9,500.

Event Admission Tickets -1,900.

Total 8,600.

Form 990-EZ: Short Form Return of Organization Exempt from Income Tax
Line 6b Itemization Statement

Description Amount
Event Admission Tickets 1,900.

Arts & Crafts Vendor Fees 2,812.

Beverage Sales 2,916.

Commercial Vendor Fees 1,500.

County Hospitality Tax 2,000.

Day Of Tickets 944.

Food Vendor Fees 400.

Hospitality Tax 25,140.

Merchandise/Gift/Auction 259.

Pre-Sale Tickets 256.

Account Receivable -226.

Total 37,901.

Form 990-EZ: Short Form Return of Organization Exempt from Income Tax
Line 6c Itemization Statement

Description Amount
Bands - Tasty Tomato Festival 2,300.

Casual Labor - Tasty Tomato Festival 80.

Children's Area - Tasty Tomato Festival 1,325.

Contract Services - Buy Local 2,000.

Sustainable Midlands 80-0651366 1
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Form 990-EZ: Short Form Return of Organization Exempt from Income Tax
Line 6c Itemization Statement

Description Amount
Contract Services - Tasty Tomato Festival 150.

CPD/Event Security 910.

Event Insurance - Buy Local 176.

Event Insurance - Tasty Tomato Festival 331.

Event Licenses & Fees - Buy Local 26.

Event Licenses & Fees - Tasty Tomato Festival 26.

Event Supplies - Buy Local 313.

Event Supplies - Tasty Tomato Festival 1,335.

Fire - Tasty Tomato Festival 280.

Production/Staging/Sound - Tasty Tomato Festival 875.

Rentals - Buy Local 1,000.

Rentals - Tasty Tomato Festival 2,837.

Support Staff - Tasty Tomato Festival 1,200.

Tickets/Creds/Wristbands - Buy Local 38.

Bank Fees - Tasty Tomato Festival 1.

Marketing Support - Tast Tomato Festival 136.

Facebook/Instagram - Buy Local 123.

Facebook/Instagram - Tasty Tomato Festival 3,853.

Marketing Casual Labor - Tasty Tomato Festival 1,708.

Print Ads - Buy Local 300.

Print Ads - Tasty Tomato Festival 1,523.

Promotional Printing - Buy Local 68.

Promotional Printing - Tasty Tomato Festival 170.

Radio Ads - Tasty Tomato Festival 500.

Total 23,584.

Form 990-EZ: Short Form Return of Organization Exempt from Income Tax
Line 12 Itemization Statement

Description Amount
Jason Craig, Executive Director 29,333.

Payroll Taxes 4,193.

Total 33,526.

Form 990-EZ: Short Form Return of Organization Exempt from Income Tax
Line 13 Itemization Statement

Description Amount
Event Supplies - Org Ops 296.

Event Supplies - Watershed Management 86.

Rentals - Org Ops 127.

Accounting Fees 500.

Marketing Support - Org Ops 2,007.

Sustainable Midlands 80-0651366 2

DO
 N

O
T 

M
AIL



Form 990-EZ: Short Form Return of Organization Exempt from Income Tax
Line 13 Itemization Statement

Description Amount
Marketing Support - Watershed Management 617.

Payroll Company 200.

Total 3,833.

Form 990-EZ: Short Form Return of Organization Exempt from Income Tax
Line 14 Itemization Statement

Description Amount
Rent 900.

Internet 120.

Total 1,020.

Form 990-EZ: Short Form Return of Organization Exempt from Income Tax
Line 15 Itemization Statement

Description Amount
Postage 1.

Total 1.

Form 990-EZ: Short Form Return of Organization Exempt from Income Tax
Line 22, Column (A) Itemization Statement

Description Amount
First Citizens Checking 3,224.

Total 3,224.

Form 990-EZ: Short Form Return of Organization Exempt from Income Tax
Line 22, Column (B) Itemization Statement

Description Amount
First Citizens Checking 498.

Total 498.

Sustainable Midlands 80-0651366 3
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